Therefore, the contention of the Importer
absence of availability ofgoods, cannot be conflscated is not tenabie.

that in

In view of the above, I find that 15096 MTs of goods viz. "Ground
Colemanite, B2O3 4Oo/o, Natural Boron Ore" appearing in Annexure A-1 to A-4
totally valued at Rs. 50,50,77,086/- (Rupees Fifty Crore, Fifty Lakh, Seventy Seven
Thousand and Eighty Six only) though not available are liable for confiscation
under Section 1 1 1(m) of t}te Customs Act, 7962.

29,4.5 In view of the above, I frnd that redemption Iine under Section 125 (1) is
liable to be imposed in lieu of confiscation of 15096 MTs of goods viz.

[...]

Welsuit Glass ald Ceramics Pvt. Ltd., Padra-Jambus,ar Highway Road,
Gavasad, Vadodara-391440, the option to redeem the goods on llayment of Fine of
Rs,2,5O,OO,OOO/- (Rupees Two Crore and Fifty Lakh only) under Section 125 of
the Customs Act, 7962.

31.6 I impose pena,lty of Rs.2,87,55,618/- (Rupees Two Crore, Eighty Seven
Lakh, Fifty Five Thousand, Six Hundred and Eighteen Only| plus penalty equal
to the applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Ac1, 1962 payable on
the Duty demanded and confirmed above on M/s. Welsuit Glass ald Ceramics Pvt.

Ltd., Padra-Jambusar Highway Road, Gavasad, Vadodara-3914'10 under Section